Offer and by no later than 5.00pm EST on 30 April 2008 for those applying under the Public Offer.

Detailed instructions on how to complete paper Application Forms are set out on the reverse of those
forms.  You are not required to sign the Application Form.  The Company reserves the right to reject any
Application (including where an Application has not been correctly completed) or allocate any person fewer
Shares than that person applied for, or vary the dates and times of either the Priority Offer or the Public
Offer without prior notice and independently of other parts of the Offer.  Where Applications are rejected or
fewer Shares are allotted than applied for, surplus Application Monies will be refunded.  No interest will be
paid on any Application Monies refunded.

 10

2. DETAILS OF THE OFFER

2.10 PROFORMA CAPITAL STRUCTURE
The proforma capital structure of the Company is set out below to reflect the issued and paid up capital
structure of the Company under the two possible scenarios of the Offer, namely a minimum subscription of
$2,500,000 and a maximum subscription of $5,000,000:

 Minimum subscription Maximum subscription

Shares
Number of

Shares %
Number of

Shares %

Issued and paid up capital prior to the Offer 21,000,000 63% 21,000,000 46%

Fully paid ordinary Shares offered under this
Prospectus at $0.20 each 12,500,000 37%

25,000,000 54%

Total issued and paid up capital on completion
of the Offer 33,500,000 100%

46,000,000 100%

Unlisted Options Number of Options Number of Options

Issued to PlatSearch NL  * 5,000,000 5,000,000

Issued to Directors  1,950,000 1,950,000

Issued to Consultants * 520,000 520,000

To be issued to a Consultant  300,000 300,000

To be issued to Broker to the Issue * 1,500,000 1,500,000

Total Options issued on completion of the Offer 9,270,000 9,270,000

* The Company has issued PlatSearch NL 5,000,000 Options for $5,000 consideration with an

exercise price of 35 cents each and expiry date of 19 December 2012.

 The Company has issued Directors 1,950,000 Options for nil consideration with an exercise
price of 25 cents each and expiry date of 19 December 2010.

* The Company has issued consultants 520,000 Options for nil consideration with an exercise
price of 25 cents each and expiry date of 19 December 2010.

 The Company will issue consultant Oakhill Hamilton Pty Ltd or its nominees, at the date the
Shares under the Offer are issued, 300,000 Options for nil consideration with an exercise